

## **EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS**

Claimant:	Miss C Smith		
Respondent:	RL UK (Trading) Limited t/a Pocket Geek Tech Repair By Assurant		
Heard at:	Leeds (by video)	On:	26 September 2022
Before:	Employment Judge Knowles		
Representation			
Claimant: Respondent:	In person No appearance		
Respondent.	no appearance		

## JUDGMENT

## Employment Tribunals Rules of Procedure 2013 – Rule 21

1. The Claimant was employed by RL UK (Trading) Limited t/a Pocket Geek Tech Repair By Assurant and the Respondent's name is amended to that company.

2. The Respondent has made an unauthorised deduction from the claimant's wages and is ordered to pay the claimant the sum of  $\pounds$ 1,000.00.

Employment Judge Knowles

26 September 2022

JUDGMENT SENT TO THE PARTIES ON

26 September 2022

FOR THE TRIBUNAL OFFICE